univariate leakage assessment using the classical detection approaches does not indicate the
presence of any side-channel leakage (cf. Figure 13). However, a multivariate investigation
could still find higher order leakage if performed at the correct offsets. This requires either
white-box knowledge about the implementation or must be determined by exhausting all
possibilities. The result for the best offset leading to detectable multivariate leakage is
illustrated in Figure 14 and shows leakage in the third order after more than 45 million
traces. Please note that we have performed each multivariate second-order t-test, third-
order t-test and χ2-test with the correct offsets (as we know all the implementation details)
and none of them was able to detect leakage with fewer traces.
In stark contrast, as apparent in Figure 15, DL-LA provides a very high confidence level of
−log10(p) > 150 for the presence of side-channel leakage after training on only 20 million
traces. We still retained the same network architecture as before and made absolutely no
assumptions about the leakage and required no white-box knowledge about the offset of
the individual evaluation of TI shares. Due to memory and time restrictions we pruned
the traces to a length of 500 sample points (1281-1780). Validation took place on 5 million
traces. Leakage becomes apparent after 25 epochs and continuously increases until our
chosen threshold of 50 epochs has been reached.

Case Study 7: PRESENT Multivariate TI (FPGA), misaligned Traces
Our next case study is a replication of the previous one, but again we misaligned the traces
through bad triggering. As shown in Figure 16 no univariate detection of leakage succeeds.

578 DL-LA: Deep Learning Leakage Assessment

0 500 1000 1500 2000 2500 3000 3500 4000 4500 5000

Time samples

P
o
w

e
r

c
o
n
s
u
m

p
ti
o
n

1485 1490 1495 1500 1505 1510 1515 1520 1525 1530

Time samples

P
o
w

e
r

c
o
n
s
u
m

p
ti
o
n

0 500 1000 1500 2000 2500 3000 3500 4000 4500 5000

Time samples

0

1

2

3

4

5

-l
o
g

1
0
(p

)

0 0.5 1 1.5 2 2.5 3 3.5 4 4.5 5

No. of Traces 107

0

1

2

3

4

5

-l
o

g
1
0
(p

)

0 500 1000 1500 2000 2500 3000 3500 4000 4500 5000

Time samples

0

1

2

3

4

5

-l
o
g

1
0
(p

)

0 0.5 1 1.5 2 2.5 3 3.5 4 4.5 5

No. of Traces 107

0

1

2

3

4

5

-l
o

g
1
0
(p

)

0 500 1000 1500 2000 2500 3000 3500 4000 4500 5000

Time samples

0

1

2

3

4

5

-l
o
g

1
0
(p

)

0 0.5 1 1.5 2 2.5 3 3.5 4 4.5 5

No. of Traces 107

0

1

2

3

4

5

-l
o

g
1
0
(p

)

0 500 1000 1500 2000 2500 3000 3500 4000 4500 5000

Time samples

0

1

2

3

4

5

-l
o
g

1
0
(p

)

0 0.5 1 1.5 2 2.5 3 3.5 4 4.5 5

No. of Traces 107

0

1

2

3

4

5

-l
o

g
1
0
(p

)

Figure 13: Univariate leakage assessment using 50 000 000 traces (step size 500 000) of
a serialized multivariate PRESENT threshold implementation. From top to bottom: 1)
Sample trace, 2) Overlay of 10 sample traces, 3) first-order t-test results, 4) second-order
t-test results, 5) third-order t-test results, 6) χ2-test results.

Thorben Moos, Felix Wegener and Amir Moradi 579

2 4 6 8 10 12 14 16 18 20

Time samples

0

2

4

6
-l
o

g
1

0
(p

)

0 0.5 1 1.5 2 2.5 3 3.5 4 4.5 5